

Warranty Information

BASIC WARRANTY

Since 1993, P.M. Lighting® has proudly manufactured one of the highest quality lines of architectural grade outdoor lighting fixtures for the professional and do-it-yourself market. Quality crafted in the USA, our fixtures are designed to meet the needs and demands of even the most discerning contractors and homeowners. As such, P.M. Lighting, LLC warrants its CS Professional Series landscape lighting fixtures to be free from materials and manufacturing defects for a lifetime. All other components of the CS Professional Series Kits are warranted according to the Warranty Schedules below.

GENERAL PROVISONS

Warranty coverage begins on the purchase date of the product or registration of consumer's system with P.M. Lighting, LLC. Warranty is not transferable and is extended only to the original purchaser. P.M. Lighting, LLC will repair or replace products due to defects in materials or workmanship at its sole discretion. This warranty liability is limited to the replacement or repair of the defective materials and does not cover any other cost beyond this provision.

WARRANTY SCHEDULES

All P.M. Lighting® CS Professional Series fixtures including but not limited to model numbers CS933, CS936, CS937, and CS938 carry a Limited Lifetime Warranty, with limitations as noted below. All other system components in the CS Professional Series Kits (including but not limited to model numbers CS6100P-LED, CS6100B-LED, CS8100E-LED, CS8100P-LED, CS8100B-LED, and CS9100-LED, CS12100-LED) including transformers, bulbs, LED components, timers, etc. are warranted according to the original equipment manufacturer (OEM) of each item. Currently, LED lamps carry a 5-year Warranty. Timers, sockets, halogen lamps, transformers, and wire harnesses carry a 1-Year Warranty.

WHAT WILL VOID THE WARRANTY?

Purchasing any P.M. Lighting® product through an unauthorized dealer or reseller voids the warranty. An unauthorized dealer is defined as, but not limited to online retailers, discount clubs, big box stores or any retailer or reseller who has not been expressly granted permission by P.M. Lighting, LLC to sell P.M. Lighting® products.

OUR FIXTURES ARE ETL LISTED AND COMPLIANT WITH UL STD 1838





P.O. Box 98, 1094 North Main Street
Ashland City, TN 37015
Phone: 615-792-6884 ◆ Fax: 615-792-6898

www.pmlighting.com